

Baldwin County, AL Flood Hazard Management Plan Update

Public Comment Form

Use this form to make any comments on the Baldwin County Floodplain Management Plan. The plan can be downloaded from the County's website:

http://baldwincountyal.gov/departments/building-inspection/flood-hazard-management

Comments can also be submitted by email or fax to Mike Howell: <u>mhowell@baldwincountyal.gov</u> or Kim Nelson: <u>knelson@baldwincountyal.gov</u> with the Baldwin County Building Inspection Department ; Fax: (251) 972-6820

All questions and comments are welcome. Please provide by December 7, 2018

Please leave this sheet with a staff member, fax, email or mail it to us.

Optional Contact Information:

Name

Street Address

City

State

Zip

This plan may be viewed at either office of the Building Inspection Department in Foley or Fairhope Satellite Courthouses or the Planning & Zoning Department in Robertsdale at the Central Annex II building.

Baldwin County Flood Hazard Management Plan Baldwin County Building Inspection Department 201 East Section Avenue Foley, AL 36535